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Sacramento SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

City UnifiEd_ BOARD OF EDUCATION
School District

Agenda ltem# 11.1m

Meeting Date: June 23, 2022

Subject: Approve 2022-2023 Adult Education Calendar

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda

Conference (for discussion only)

Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: )
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

OO

Division: Human Resource Services

Recommendation: Approve 2022-2023 Adult Education Calendar

Background/Rationale: The Adult Education Calendar for 2022-2023 provides staff,
students, parent and community member the opportunity to plan for the school year.

Financial Considerations: None

LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students

Documents Attached:

1. Sacramento City Unified School District Adult Education Calendar 2022-2023

Time of Presentation: N/A
Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer
Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Sacramento

City Unified 2022 - 2023 ADULT EDUCATION CALENDARS

School District

177 DAY STUDENT CALENDAR
(180 day work calendar includes 3 additional professional development days)
A. Warren McClaskey Adult Center and Charles A. Jones Career and
Education Center

First Semester: 89 Teaching Days (September 1, 2022 — January 27, 2023)

First Day of Instruction for Fall Semester .......c.ccceeveeiirinnnnennen. Thursday, September 1, 2022

Labor Day HOliday .....ccoeviiieiiiiiiieeceeee et Monday, September 5, 2022
Veterans Day Holiday c..ceeeveeeeeeeeiiieieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesesesseenes Friday, November 11, 2022
Thanksgiving Holidays ........cccveeeee.o.. Monday, November 21, 2022 — Friday, November 25, 2022

_‘E Winter Holidays .......cccoeevvvveeeeeeieeicnnrenenn. Monday, December 26, 2022 — Friday, January 6, 2023

q:, Martin Luther King Jr DAY ......uuvieeeie et Monday, January 16, 2023

S Last Day of Instruction for Fall Semester .........ccccovrrrrrvnniiiiiiinnnennnnnnnen Friday, January 27, 2023

5

E Second Semester: 88 Teaching Days (January 30, 2023 — June 12, 2023)

U First Day of Instruction for Spring Semester .......ccceeeeveeeeerreenneeeeennes Monday, January 30, 2023
Lincoln Day Holiday ...ceeeeeeeiciiieeeee e Monday, February 13, 2023
Presidents’ Day Holiday ......ccceeeeviiieiiiiiiiie e Monday, February 20, 2023
SPring Holidays .....cvvveeeeeeiieiiiieeeee e Monday, April 3, 2023 — Friday, April 7, 2023
Memorial Day HOldAy ......cceoviiiiiiiiieeectee et Monday, May 29, 2023
Last Day of Instruction for Spring Semester ......cccccevveeeeerreeenccerennncereennns Monday, June 12, 2023
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